FORM PTC 94 (1) (Rev. 6-33) OMB No. 0651-0011 Copyright 1994-97 L TM05/REV03



₹E

Π

05-09-2001



Docket No.:

REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0257

ppyright 1994-97 L M05/REV03 04-26-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11

101708374

D005	

Tab settings U.S. Patient & Two or The Table 1	Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dixon Industries Corporation	
-	Name: Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation
4.26.01	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 150 Dey Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Wayne State: NJ ZIP: 07470
☐ Corporation-State Rhode Island	
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
🛮 Assignment 🔲 Merger	□ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Dato: March 12 2001	designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from
Execution Date: March 12, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	655,024 762,134 762,281
	765,906 769,871
	770,601 802,030 922,117
Additional numbers	🔀 Yes 🗌 No
	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: David R. Josephs, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$440.00
•	7. 10ta 100 (07 Ot 10 0.7 1)
Internal Address: BARLOW, JOSEPHS & HOLMES,	☑ Enclosed
•	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor	
	02-0900
City: Providence State: RI ZIP: 02903	
	USE THIS SPACE
t5/08/ECRY CARRETT DECREOSES 555085	
80,00 M	
N9 Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1 m h
Cynthia M. Branca	Centr. Granco (pr/24, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature
	21
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and TDADERED K

Recordation Cover Sheet - Trademarks

Page 2 of 2

Conveying Party:

DIXON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION

Receiving Party:

SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION

Continuation of Trademark Registration Nos.

922,772

923,416

1,067,068

1,172,855

1,192,019

1,427,217

1,546,432

1,833,112

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DIXON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION, ("DIXON") a corporation of the State of Rhode Island with a place of business located at 386 Metacom Avenue, Bristol, RI 02809, is the owner of record of the following Trademark Registrations:

Reg. No. 655,024 for RULON;

Reg. No. 762,134 for MELDIN;

Reg. No. 762,281 for MELDIN;

Reg. No. 765,280 for RULON;

Reg. No. 765,906 for RULON

Reg. No. 769,871 for RULON;

Reg. No. 770,601 for RULON;

Reg. No. 802,030 for D and Design;

Reg. No. 922,117 for PENNLON;

Reg. No. 922,772 for PENNLON;

Reg. No. 923,416 for PENNLON;

Reg. No. 1,067,068 for RULON;

Reg. No. 1,172,855 for T-SERT;

Reg. No. 1,192,019 for SLIP-SERT;

Reg. No. 1,427,217 for ULTRALINER

Reg. No. 1,546,432 for MELDIN;

Reg. No. 1,833,112 for RULINER

WHEREAS, SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION ("SGPPC"), a corporation of the State of California, with a place of business located at 150 Dey Road, Wayne, New Jersey 07470, is desirous of acquiring whatsoever rights DIXON has in the trademark registrations set forth above.

DIXON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION

Dated: Marc (12, 200)

By: Mary E. Porter

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this 12th day of march ,2001, before me appeared MARY E. PORTER, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Monna L Duylon
Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires October 29, 2004

Prior U.S. Cl.: 23

Reg. No. 655,024

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Nov. 26, 1957

10 Year Renewal

Renewal Term Begins Nov. 26, 1997

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

RULON

DIXON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION (RHODE ISLAND CORPORATION) 386 MCTACOM AVENUE BRISTOL, RI 02809, BY ASSIGNMENT AND MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME FROM DIXON CORPORATION (RHODE ISLAND CORPORATION) BRISTOL, RI

OWNER OF U.S. REG. NO. 578,944. SEC. 2(F).

FOR: MACHINE BEARINGS, INCLUDING SLEEVE BEARINGS, FLAT PLATES, O-RINGS, AND TEXTILE HALF-SLEEVE BEARINGS, INCORPORATED IN TEXTILE MACHINERY, IN CLASS 23 (INT. CL. 7).

FIRST USE 11-28-1951; IN COMMERCE 4-18-1952.

SER. NO. 72-029,441, FILED 5-6-1957.

In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of The Patent and Trademark Office to be affixed on Sep. 30, 1997.

762,134 Registered Dec. 31, 1963

PRINCIPAL REGISTER Trademark

Ser. No. 167,884, filed May 1, 1963

MELDIN

Dixon Corporation (Rhode Island corporation) 19 Burnside St. Bristol, R.I. For: PLASTIC MOLDING MATERIAL, EXTRUDED AND MOLDED RODS, TUBES AND SHEETS, in CLASS 1.

First use Mar. 26, 1963; in commerce Mar. 26, 1963.

Int. Cl. 17

762,281 Registered Dec. 31, 1963

PRINCIPAL REGISTER Trademark

Ser. No. 169,118, filed May 17, 1963

MELDIN

Dixon Corporation (Rhode Island corporation) 19 Burnside St. Bristol, R.I.

For: MACHINE BEARINGS, in CLASS 23. First use Apr. 18, 1963; in commerce Apr. 18, 1963.

Int. Cl. 7

COMB. APF. SBC 8 & 15.....
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0263

765,280 Registered Feb. 25, 1964

PRINCIPAL REGISTER Trademark

Ser. No. 167,887, filed May 1, 1963

RULON

Dixon Corporation (Rhode Island corporation)
19 Burnside St.
Bristol, R.L.

For: RESINOUS MOLDING POWDER, in CLASS 1. First use Sept. 8, 1961; in commerce Sept. 8, 1961. Owner of Reg. No. 655,024.

765,908

Registered Mar. 3, 1964

PRINCIPAL REGISTER Trademark

Ser. No. 167,886, filed May 1, 1963

RULON

Dixon Corporation (Rhode Island corporation)
19 Burnside St.
Bristol, R.L.

For: GASKETS, O-RINGS, STUFFING BOX PACK-ING, CUP PACKING, AND PISTON RINGS, in CLASS 35.

First use 1959; in commerce 1959. Owner of Reg. No. 655,024.

Int C1./7, 7

COMB. APF. SEC 8 & 15... 5-2-69

769,871 Registered May 19, 1964

PRINCIPAL REGISTER Trademark

Ser. No. 167,883, filed May 1, 1963

RULON

Dixon Corporation (Rhode Island corporation) 19 Burnside St. Bristol, R.I.

For: ELECTRICAL INSULATORS, ELECTRICAL SWITCH AND RELAY CAMS, in CLASS 21.

First use at least as early as 1955; in commerce at least as early as 1955.

Owner of Reg. No. 655,024.

COMB. AFF. SEC. 8 & 15

8-26-69

TRADEMARK

REEL. 002291 FRAME: 026

770,601 Registered June 2, 1964

PRINCIPAL REGISTER Trademark

Ser. No. 167,885, filed May 1, 1963

RULON

Dixon Corporation (Rhode Island corporation)
19 Burnside St.
Bristol, R.I.

For: SEATS, SEALS AND WASHERS FOR FLUID VALVES; ROTARY JOINTS FOR VAPOR, LIQUID AND GAS, in CLASS 13.

First use at least as early as 1955; in commerce at least as early as 1955.

Owner of Reg. No. 655,024.

COMB. AFF. SEC. 8 & 15

8-26-69

802,030

Registered Jan. 18, 1966

PRINCIPAL REGISTER Trademark

Ser. No. 214,059, filed Mar. 15, 1965



Dixon Corporation (Rhode Island corporation) 386 Metacom Ave. Bristol, R.I.

For: RESINOUS MOLDING POWDER, in CLASS 1. For: EXTRUDED AND MOLDED RODS, TUBES AND SHEETS, SEATS, SEALS AND WASHERS FOR VALVES, in CLASS 13. For: ELECTRICAL INSULATORS, in CLASS 21.

For: MACHINE BEARINGS, in CLASS 23.

For: GASKETS, O-RINGS, PACKING, PISTON RINGS, in CLASS 35.

First use December 1962; in commerce December 1962.

W. J. PARKER, Examiner.

REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0268 1

Prior U.S. Cl.: 1

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 922,117

Registered Oct. 19, 1971

10 Year Renewal

Renewal Term Begins Oct. 19, 1991

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

PENNLON

DIXON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION
(RHODE ISLAND CORPORATION)
METACOM AVENUE
BRISTOL. RI 02809, ASSINGEE OF
DIXON CORPORATION (RHODE
ISLAND CORPORATION) BRISTOL.

FOR: RODS, SHEETS AND TUBING OF PLASTIC, IN CLASS 1 (INT. CL. 17).

FIRST USE 7-21-1970; IN COMMERCE 7-21-1970.

SER. NO. 72-362,451, FILED 2-1-1971."

In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of The Patent and Trademark Office to be affixed on Dec. 3, 1991.

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

PENNLON

DIXON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION (RHODE ISLAND CORPORATION) METACOM AVENUE BRISTOL. RI 02809, BY ASSIGNMENT AND MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME FROM DIXON CORPORATION (RHODE ISLAND CORPORATION) BRISTOL. RI

FOR: MACHINE BEARINGS, IN CLASS 23 (INT. CL. 7).

FIRST USE 12-15-1970; IN COMMERCE 12-15-1970.

SER. NO. 72-382,452, FILED 2-1-1971.

In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of The Patent and Trademark Office to be affixed on Jan. 7, 1992.

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Int. Ci.: 6

Prior U.S. Cl.: 13

10 Year Renewal

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 923,416

Registered Nov. 9, 1971

Renewal Term Begins Nov. 9, 1991

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

PENNLON

DIXON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION (RHODE ISLAND CORPORATION) METACOM AVENUE BRISTOL, RI 02809, BY ASSIGNMENT AND MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAMW FROM DIXON CORPORATION (RHODE ISLAND CORPORATION) BRISTOL, RI FOR: VALVE SEALS AND SEATS, IN CLASS 13 (INT. CL. 6).

F1RST USE 10-26-1970; IN COMMERCE 10-26-1970.

SER. NO. 72-382,450, FILED 2-1-1971.

In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of The Patent and Trademark Office to be affixed on Dec. 3, 1991.

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Prior U.S. Cl.: 15

Reg. No. 1,067,068

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered June 7, 1977

10 Year Renewal

Renewal Term Begins June 7, 1997

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

RULON

DIXON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION (RHODE ISLAND CORPORATION) METACOM AVE BRISTOL, RI 02809

OWNER OF U.S. REG. NO. 765,280 AND OTHERS.

FOR: MOLD RELEASE AGENT, LUBRICANT AND ANTI-STICK AGENT, IN CLASS 4 (U.S. CL. 15).
FIRST USE 0-0-1959; IN COMMERCE 0-0-1959.

SER. NO. 73-106,067, FILED 11-10-1976.

In testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of The Patent and Trademark Office to be affixed on July 29, 1997.

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK

Prior U.S. Cl.: 23

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 1,172,855 Registered Oct. 13, 1981

TRADEMARK Principal Register

T-SERT

Dixon Industries corporation) Metacom Ave. Bristol, R.I. 02809 Corporation (Rhode Island

For: BEARINGS MADE WHOLLY OR IN PART OF PLASTICS, in CLASS 7 (U.S. Cl. 23). First use Jul. 11, 1977; in commerce Jul. 11, 1977.

Ser. No. 194,609, filed Nov. 27, 1978.

R. KOLAKOSKI, Primary Examiner

Prior U.S. Cl.: 23

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 1,192,019 Registered Mar. 16, 1982

TRADEMARK Principal Register

SLIP-SERT

Island

Dixon Industries Corporation (Rhode corporation)
Metacom Ave.
Bristol, R.I. 02809

For: BEARINGS MADE WHOLLY OR IN PART OF PLASTICS, in CLASS 7 (U.S. Cl. 23). First use Jan. 11, 1978; in commerce Jan. 11, 1978.

Ser. No. 308,067, filed Apr. 29, 1981.

A. D. HOOKS, Primary Examiner

THOMAS S. LAMONE, Examiner



Prior U.S. Cl.: 23

United States Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 1,427,217 Reg. No. 1,427,217 Registered Feb. 3, 1987

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

ULTRALINER

DIXON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION (RHODE ISLAND CORPORATION)
METACOM AVENUE
BRISTOL, RI 02809

FIRST USE 1-0-1985; IN COMMERCE 1-0-1985.

SER. NO. 606,450, FILED 6-26-1986.

FOR: BEARINGS MADE WHOLLY OR IN PART OF PLASTICS, IN CLASS 7 (U.S. CL. 23).

ABRAM I. SACHS, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0275

Prior U.S. Cls.: 13, 21 and 35

United States Patent and Trademark Office Reg. No. 1,546,432
Registered July 4, 1989

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

MELDIN

DIXON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION (RHODE ISLAND CORPORATION)
386 METACOM AVENUE
BRISTOL, RI 02809

FOR: SEATS FOR VALVES, ELECTRICAL INSULATORS, GASKETS AND SEALS, ALL MADE PRINCIPALLY FROM PLASTICS, IN CLASS 17 (U.S. CLS. 13, 21 AND 35).

FIRST USE 11-29-1966; IN COMMERCE 3-24-1967.

OWNER OF U.S. REG. NOS. 762,134 AND 762,281.

SER. NO. 765,785, FILED 11-25-1988.

FRED MANDIR, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Prior U.S. Cl.: 23

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registered Apr. 26, 1994

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

RULINER

DIXON INDUSTRIES CORPORATION (RHODE ISLAND CORPORATION)
386 METACOM AVENUE
BRISTOL, RI 02809

FIRST USE 9-28-1993; IN COMMERCE 9-28-1993.

SN 74-295,802, FILED 7-20-1992.

FOR: LINEAR BEARINGS FOR MACHINES, IN CLASS 7 (U.S. CL. 23).

LORI SCHULMAN, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED; 04/26/2001